

P.O. Box 10, Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010 For further information, contact: Debbie Weyker, VP Marketing Phone: (920) 652-3274 dweyker@bankfirstnational.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Bank First welcomes Dustin Gresen to its team

*MANITOWOC, WI - July 7, 2017 -* Mike Molepske, Chief Executive Officer of Bank First (<u>BFNC</u>), is pleased to announce the addition of Dustin Gresen as Vice President of Business Banking. Prior to his tenure with Bank First, Gresen was employed at Wells Fargo where he served as Vice President - Commercial Relationship Manager. In his new role, Dustin will be responsible for developing new and enhancing current business banking relationships.



DUSTIN GRESEN

"We are delighted to welcome Dustin to the Bank First team. His knowledge

and experience in community banking will complement our team of talented bankers," stated Mike Molepske, Chief Executive Officer at Bank First. "The Ashwaubenon team is well-positioned for continued growth and success under Dustin's leadership."

Gresen earned his Bachelor of Business Administration from St. Norbert College. Dedicated to our community's youth, Gresen volunteers his time as Defensive Coordinator for the Green Bay Preble High School varsity football team. In his spare time, he enjoys hunting, fishing, and being outdoors. Gresen resides in Ashwaubenon with his wife, Erin, and their daughter.

###

Bank First National Corporation (BFNC) provides financial services through its sole subsidiary, Bank First National, which was incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 11 banking locations in Manitowoc, Brown, Sheboygan, and Winnebago counties. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit and treasury management products at each of its banking offices. Insurance services are available through our bond with Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust, an alliance with Morgan Stanley and an affiliation with McKenzie Financial Services, LLC. The Bank is a co-member of a data processing subsidiary, UFS LLC, which provides data services for over 56 Midwest banks. The Company employs approximately 169 full-time equivalent staff and has assets of \$1.29 billion as of March 31, 2017.

Further information about Bank First National Corporation is available by clicking on the Investor Relations tab at www.BankFirstNational.com. Bank First National Corporation is traded on the OTC marketplace under the symbol "BFNC". To learn more about the OTC Markets Group visit www.otcmarkets.com.